

P

SLP(C)No. 7947 OF 2005  
ITEM No.32

Court No. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7947/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2005 in OSA 59/05  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TULSYAN NEC LIMITED

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, T.N.ELECTRICITY BOARD&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C.S. Vaidhyanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. s. Vallinayagam, Adv.  
Mr. Sewa Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime no coercive steps will be taken to  
recover the amount until further orders from this Court.

Mr. R. Ayyam Permal, learned counsel accepts notice  
on behalf of respondent.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER